
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF AUGUST -2009
FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names of parties
qualified after Technical

Evaluation

Nos. & Names
of parties not
qualified after

Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract
No. & Date

Name of
Contractor

Value of
contract (Rs.

In Lakhs

Scheduled
Date of

completion
of contract

DCO 3176L10 Installation of additional
equipment facilities etc. in
Baghjan EPS
`

Limited 04.05.2009 Single 19.05.2009 02 01
M/s. Singh & Co.

01
M/s. Woodland
Works

Yes 6103480
27.08.2009

M/s. Singh
& Co.

29,89,200/- 15 weeks

DCO1734 PO9/BB Maintenance Services of
Materials Yard of Materials
Deptt.

Press 08.03.2009 Single 07.04.2009 02 01
M/s. Handique & Co.

01
M/s. Shiva
Construction

Yes 6103422
06.08.2009

M/s.
Handique
& Co.

12,65,993.03 3 years

DCO1764 P09/BB Electrical repair jobs in
permanent temporary
residential premises

Press 16.02.2009 Single 17.03.2009 08 02
M/s. Orient Engg.
Works
M/s. Power Grid
Associates

06
M/s. Gineria
Trading, M/s.
Haldar
Enterprise, M/s.
R.K. Chetia,
M/s. Hati
Baruah
Electrical
Traders, M/s.
RHPL, M/s.
Prabir
Enterprise

Yes 6103455
19.08.2009

M/s. Orient
Engg.
Works

29,46.000 2 years

DCC2998L10 Constn. of six bypass gra-
velled road with earth filling
boulder soling etc. at
Kumchai.

A & B
Class

03.06.09 Single 26.06..09 03 Registered Contractor of
OIL INDIA LTD.

NA Yes 6103428/
DCC dtd.
10.08..09

M/s.
W.K.Kimsi
ng, A.P.

18,40,672.86 18 Weeks



DCC2958L10 Constn. of foundations &
necessary repair etc. for two
No.Water disposal wells.

A Class 20.04.09 Single 04..05.09 03 Registered Contractor of
OIL INDIA LTD.

NA Yes 6103472/
DCC dtd.
25.08.09

M/s.
Prafulla
Phukan
Duliajan

19,81,453.07 16 weeks

DCC3499L10 Painting of 9 Nos.crude oil
storage tanks, Duliajan

A, B & C
Class

26.05..09 Single 11.06.09 64 - Do - NA Yes 6103425/
DCC dtd.
10.08.09

M/s.
Sharma
Constn.,
Duliajan

7,96,778.10  weeks

DCC3612L10 Raising the height of
existing brick boundary
wall at Shalmari OCS.

A & B
Class

03.06.09 Single 15.06.09 03 - Do - NA Yes 6103438/
DCC dtd.
12.08.09

M/s,Assam
Frontier
Constn. Co.

22,27,471.66 20 weeks

DCC3402L10 Constn. of RCC approach
road & side drain for new
ICE shop

A, B & C
Class

19.05.09 Single 04.06.09 52 - Do -            NA Yes 6103423/
DCCdtd.
07.08.09

M/s Olivia
Constn.,
Duliajan

7,96,613.78 24 weeks

DCC0627P09 Dismantling of existing
boundary wall & fencing &
constn. of new RCC framed
brick boundary wall at WSS
Yard, Duliajan.

Press 30.09.08 Two Bid 04.11.08 06 04
Sri Chandan Mech
Sri Mridul Borah
M/s M. Kalita & Co.
M/s H.L. Chanda & Co.

02
Sri Braja Nath
Gogoi
Sri Kulen Gogoi

Yes 6103456/
DCC dtd.
19.08.09

Sri Mridul
Borah,
Duliajan.

50,17,450.27 26 weeks

DCT 6513 P08 Hiring of Sumo / Bolero or
equivalent vehicle for
Assam & AP for a period of
04 years

Press 21.06.08 Single October,
2008

5120 Nos. 300 Nos. (Through draw
of lots)

NA NA 6202508
dtd.
08.08.2009

Mrs. Sabita
Devi

15.64 lakhs NA

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 620509
dtd.
08.08.2009

Sri Biren
Das

- Do - - Do -

- Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - - Do - 6202511
dtd.
08.08.2009

Sri
Hemanta
Saikia

- Do -




